accompanying notes, our historical consolidated financial statements and MingleMatch�s historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, and �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results
of Operations,� all of which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.
The unaudited pro forma combined statements of operation for the year ended December 31, 2004 and the nine
months ended September 30, 2005 give effect to the acquisition of MingleMatch, Inc. as if it had been completed on
January 1, 2004. Our combined financial statements include the results of operations of MingleMatch, Inc. from its
acquisition date (May 19, 2005) to September 30, 2005.
The unaudited pro forma combined financial statements are not necessarily indicative of operating results which
would have been achieved had the foregoing transaction actually been completed at the beginning of the subject
periods and should not be construed as representative of future operating results.

Year ended December 31, 2004 Nine Months ended September 30, 2005

Spark Mingle Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma Spark Mingle Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Networks Match Adjustments Combined Networks Match Adjustments Combined

(in thousands except per share amounts) (in thousands except per share amounts)
Net revenues $ 65,052 $ 2,504 $ � $ 67,556 $ 48,925 $ 1,453 $ � $ 50,378
Direct marketing
expenses 31,240 1,432 32,672 18,352 741 19,093

Contribution
margin 33,812 1,072 34,884 30,573 712 31,285

Operating
expenses:

Indirect
marketing 2,451 54 2,505 758 79 837
Customer service 3,379 100 3,479 1,787 147 1,934
Technical
operations 7,162 353 7,515 4,848 350 5,198
Product
development 2,013 77 2,090 2,949 113 3,062
General and
administrative
(excluding
share-based
compensation) 27,727 947 28,674 20,098 986 21,084
Share-based
compensation 1,704 � 1,704 (85) 0 (85)

Edgar Filing: SPARK NETWORKS PLC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 52

Amortization of
intangible assets
other than
goodwill 860 4 1,197(1) 2,061 848 2 313(2) 1,163
Impairment of
long lived assets 208 � 208 � � �

Total
operating
expenses 45,504 1,535 1,197 48,236 31,203 1,677 313 33,193

Operating (loss) (11,692) (463) (1,197) (13,352) (630) (965) (313) (1,908)
Interest (income)
and other expenses,
net (66) (20) (86) 285 (209) 76

Pre-tax (loss) (11,626) (443) (1,197) (13,266) (915) (756) (313) (1,984)
Income taxes 1 � 1 120 � 120

Net (loss) $ (11,627) $ (443) $ (1,197) $ (13,267) $ (1,035) $ (756) $ (313) ($ 2,104)

39

Edgar Filing: SPARK NETWORKS PLC - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

Year ended December 31, 2004 Nine Months ended September 30,
2005

Spark Mingle Pro
Forma

Pro
Forma Spark Mingle Pro

Forma
Pro

Forma
Networks MatchAdjustments Combined Networks MatchAdjustmentsCombined

(in thousands except per share amounts) (in thousands except per share
amounts)

Net (loss) income per
ordinary share � basic
and diluted $ (0.51) $ (0.58) $ (0.04) $ (0.08)
Weighted average
ordinary shares
outstanding � basic and
diluted 22,667 150 22,817 25,621 25,621

(1) Represents the amortization of intangible assets that would have occurred if the purchase had happened on